

INFORMATION CIRCULAR

CESSATION OF QANTAS AIRWAYS LIMITED AS A CAAS PRODUCTION ORGANISATION

This circular is to inform that the last day of operation for Qantas Airways Limited as a CAAS SAR-21 Production Organisation was on 4 February 2025. An Authorised Release Certificate, Form CAAS (AW) 95, issued by Qantas Airways Limited up to and including 4 February 2025 will remain valid.

Production Organisation Approval

1 reduction organisation Approval	
Organisation Name	Qantas Airways Limited
Organisation Address	Gate 23, Operations Road, Tullamarine
	Victoria Australia 3043
Production Organisation	AWI/POA/029
Approval (POA) Approval No.	
Terms of Approval	1. Fabrication of aircraft liveries, decals
	and stencils.
Date of Initial Approval	24 May 2017
	,
Date of Cessation of Approval	4 February 2025

The updated list of CAAS SAR-21 Production Organizations can be found at the following website:

https://www.caas.gov.sg/operations-safety/design-production/productionorganisation-approval

3 For further information or clarification, please write in to:

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore

Attn. Mr. Vincent Tong

Singapore Changi Airport Terminal 2

4th Storey North Finger Pier

Unit No: 047-029 Singapore 819643

Email: vincent_tong@caas.gov.sg

Issued by

FLIGHT STANDARDS DIVISION
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF SINGAPORE